

**WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Walchandnagar: 413 114, Dist Pune, Maharashtra, India

Tel: 02118- 307100 / 252 235 Fax: 02118- 252 358

Website: www.walchand.com Email: wil@walchand.com

Ref. No. : WIL:SEC:2025

Date : August 15, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Corporate Action Department
Exchange Plaza, 5th floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai 400 051.
Fax: 26598237/38, 66418126/25/24
SCRIP CODE : WALCHANNAG

BSE Ltd.
Corporate Relations Department
1st floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Bldg. P. J. Tower,
Mumbai 400 001.
Fax: 22723121/2039/2037
SCRIP CODE : 507410

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Published copy of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2025, as per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Further to our submission as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2025, we enclose copies of newspaper cutting of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2025, published in The Financial Express in all Editions and Mumbai Lakshdeep on Friday, August 15, 2025.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Walchandnagar Industries Ltd.

GIRIRAJ SHARAN AGRAWAL
Digitally signed by
GIRIRAJ SHARAN
AGRAWAL
Date: 2025.08.15
16:06:12 +05'30'

G. S. Agrawal
Whole Time Director & Company Secretary
DIN: 00404340

Encl.: As above



Regd. Office: 78, Ratnayot Industrial Estate, Irla Lane, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai - 400056.
CIN No: L72200MH1995PLC03130 Web site: www.dynacons.com Contact no.: 66889900

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025 (Rs in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	32,961.22	33,229.60	32,242.45	32,977.12	33,059.28	32,242.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,623.79	2,474.41	2,365.59	9,700.95	2,628.09	2,477.82
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,623.79	2,474.41	2,365.59	9,700.95	2,628.09	2,477.82
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,961.17	1,817.16	1,767.52	7,241.44	1,964.51	1,820.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,956.38	1,795.63	1,798.94	7,209.99	1,959.72	1,810.01
6	Equity Share Capital	1,272.53	1,272.53	1,271.31	1,272.53	1,272.53	1,271.31
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			21,819.43			21,824.81
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic		15.41	14.28	13.90	56.95	15.44	14.30
2. Diluted		15.40	14.27	13.89	56.89	15.42	14.29

Notes:
The Audit committee has reviewed the above Un-audited financial results and the Board of Directors have approved the above results at its respective meetings held on August 13, 2025. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges on August 13, 2025 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.dynacons.com and on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com



For Dynacons Systems & Solutions Limited
for and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Dharmesh Anjaria
Executive Director & CFO
DIN No: 00445009

Mumbai, August 13, 2025

NAKSH PRECIOUS METALS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Vaksons Automobiles Limited)

CIN: L52109DL2003PLC119052

Regd. Office: 105, 1st Floor, Barodia Tower, Plot No 12, D Block, Central Market Prashant Vihar, New Delhi-110085.
Corporate Office: Shop no 720 7th Floor, CTS No 725/1 Lotus Capital Nashik Road, Nashik, Maharashtra, India, 422001
Tel.: 0130-2218572 | Fax: 0130-2218572 | E-mail id: info@nakshmetals.com | Website: www.nakshmetals.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs, Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income	32.26	50.98	53.02	235.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.57	4.55	10.42	42.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	7.57	4.55	10.42	42.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.79	4.55	7.71	45.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	7.79	4.55	7.71	45.25
6	Equity Share Capital	1,052.05	1,052.05	1,052.05	1,052.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Financial Result)	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic		0.07	0.04	0.07	0.43
2. Diluted		0.07	0.04	0.07	0.43

- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.
- The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on August 14, 2025.
- The Ind-AS compliant financial results pertaining to the quarter ended on June 30, 2025 have been subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Company incorporated a subsidiary, NAS Global Industries Private Limited, on June 9, 2025. As of June 30, 2025, the subsidiary had not commenced operations. Consequently, the Company is presenting standalone financial statements as of June 30, 2025.
- The Company has single reportable business segment. Hence, no separate information for segment wise disclosure is given in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 - "Operating Segments".
- The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The results for the Quarter are available on the BSE (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website URL: www.nakshmetals.com.



For NAKSH PRECIOUS METALS LIMITED
(Formerly known as Vaksons Automobiles Limited)

Sd/-
Sneha Vispute
Managing Director
DIN: 09693252

Date: August 14, 2025

Place: Delhi

APIS INDIA LIMITED
Registered office: 18/32, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008
Tel: 011-4320 6650, Fax: 011-2571 3631; E-mail: mail@apisindia.com
Website: www.apisindia.com; CIN: L51900DL1993PLC164048

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2025

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs)			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (Net)	8,770.80	9,089.74	8,732.32	35,221.20
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	570.11	921.19	551.68	2,857.36
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	570.11	921.19	551.68	2,857.36
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	400.97	680.58	391.03	2,103.24
5	Total comprehensive income [comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	252.76	814.31	526.59	2,535.26
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Re. 10/- each)	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01
7	Reserve (Excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	16,766.45
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rupee 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	Basic and Diluted earnings per share (in Rs.)	4.59	14.78	9.56	46.01

- Notes:**
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2025.
 - The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025, in accordance Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025, filled with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the website of Company at www.apisindia.com.
 - The key figures of the Company on standalone basis are as follows:

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended	30.06.2025	31.03.2025	Year Ended
Total income from operations (Net)	8,770.80	9,088.48	8,732.32	35,208.69
Profit before tax	570.11	931.29	551.68	2,856.21
Profit after tax	400.97	690.68	391.03	2,102.09
Other comprehensive income	-	1.59	-	1.59
Total comprehensive income	400.97	692.27	391.03	2,103.68

- The figures for the previous quarter and year ended have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For APIS India Limited

Sd/-
Amit Anand
Managing Director
DIN: 00951321

Date: August 14, 2025

Place: New Delhi

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN NO. L85100KA1989PLC010456

Registered Office: 28, Shankar Mutt Road, Bangalore-560004

Phone: 080-26679094/26611317; email: compliance@intertec1.com, URL: www.intertec1.com

Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for Quarter ended 30/06/2025 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS data)

No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2025	Quarter Ended 30.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2025
1	Total Income:(from Operations or others)	0	0	3.23	1555.85	-6.75	26.73
2	Net profit for the period after tax	-1445.54	-2.48	-389.13	106.76	-9.94	-360.66
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	-1445.54	-2.48	-389.13	106.76	-9.94	-360.66
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital(Face value Rs.10/-)	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs.10/- each: Basic & Diluted(Rs)	(19.119)	(0.033)	(5.150)	1.412	(0.131)	(4.770)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited (standalone & consolidated) financial results for the Quarter & YTD ended 30th June 2025 filed with the the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR(2015) Full format of the Financial Results available at the Company website:www.intertec1.com & MSEI website: www.msei.in
- The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved in Board meeting held on 14.08.2025

Place: Bangalore

Date:14.08.2025

By Order of the Board
T S Ravi Chandar
(Managing Director; DIN: 01684760)

CRESCENT FINSTOCK LIMITED

CIN: L51100GJ1997PLC032464

Regd. Office : Regd Office: A/12, Snehnagar CHS, Resi Plot No 374, Kopar Road, G. I. D. C. Vapi - 396195,Gujarat

Phone No. : 022 -6188 7600; Email id: crescentfinstock@yahoo.com website : www.crescentfinstock.com

Financial Results for Quarter ended 30th June 2025

Rs. in Lakhs (Except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended Unaudited 30.06.2025	Quarter ended Audited 31.03.2025	Quarter ended Unaudited 30.06.2024	Year ended Audited 31.03.2025	Quarter ended Unaudited 30.06.2025	Quarter ended Audited 31.03.2025	Quarter ended Unaudited 30.06.2024	Year ended Audited 31.03.2025
Total income from operations (net)	6.09	1.55	15.41	25.29	500.18	244.40	214.35	1,050.24
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(2.35)	(5.39)	(1.55)	(15.27)	239.05	6.23	80.81	273.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(2.35)	(5.39)	(1.55)	(15.27)	239.05	6.23	80.81	273.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(2.35)	(5.39)	(1.55)	(15.27)	239.05	(14.48)	80.81	260.45
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1.36)	(4.42)	(0.16)	(10.63)	308.74	(39.09)	144.31	182.25
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	783.85	783.85	783.85	783.85	783.85	783.85	783.85	783.85
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	2312.01	-	-	-	3,903.58
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):								
(a) Basic	(0.03)	(0.07)	(0.02)	(0.19)	3.05	(0.16)	1.03	3.32
(b) Diluted	(0.03)	(0.07)	(0.02)	(0.19)	3.05	(0.16)	1.03	3.32

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial result is available on the website of MSEI (www.msei.in) and on the Company's website(www.crescentfinstock.com)

For Crescent Finstock Limited

Sd/-
Mr Vidyadhar More
Wholetime Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14th August, 2025

WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Seth WALCHAND HIRACHAND

Regd Office: 3, Walchand Terraces, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034.

CIN : L74999MH1908PLC000291

Tel.:(022) 23612195/96/97

E - mail : investors@walchand.com, Website: www.walchand.com

Visionary Industrialist & Our Founder

₹ in Lakhs (Except for Per Share data)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	5,396	5,600	10,345	29,484
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(1,039)	(5,612)	(173)	(9,015)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,039)	(5,612)	(173)	(8,603)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,039)	(5,612)	(173)	(8,603)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(1,604)	(5,153)	(108)	(7,963)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value or ₹ 2/- each)	-	-	-	1,349
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	35,942
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(a) Basic		(1.54)	(8.32)	(0.31)	(14.73)
(b) Diluted		(1.54)	(8.32)	(0.31)	(14.73)



For Walchandnagar Industries Limited

Sd/-
Chirag C. Doshi
Managing Director & CEO
DIN- 00181291

Place: Mumbai

Date: August 14, 2025

A Tradition of Engineering Excellence

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.walchand.com.

GOKUL REFOILS AND SOLVENT LIMITED

CIN : L15142GJ1992PLC018745

Regd. Office : State Highway No. 41, Nr. Sujapur Patia, Sidhpur-384151

Phone : 02767 222075, Email : info@gokulgroup.com, Website : www.gokulgroup.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	92642.90	78805.40	351085.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	530.83	319.89	1982.28
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	530.83	319.89	1982.28
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	385.90	244.33	1480.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	381.35	242.09	1462.66
Equity Share Capital	1979.90	1979.90	1979.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	32477.17
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
Basic :	0.39	0.25	1.50
Diluted :	0.39	0.25	1.50